Impact of initial application of MFRS 17 -   (159,121)   6,988   (152,133)   349,811   197,678
Impact of initial application of MFRS 9 155,724   -   -   155,724   (12,213)   143,511

Opening balance under MFRS 17 / MFRS 9 at 1 January 2022 159,377   (159,121)   50,163   50,419   3,663,894   4,485,342

The following table summarises the impact, net of tax, of transition to MFRS 17 and MFRS 9 on the opening reserves and retained earnings. There is no impact on other

components of equity.

17

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD (197201000819)

2. Statement of compliance (continued)

2.1.4

Statement of financial position

As previously

reported

Effect of adoption

of MFRS 17 and

MFRS 9 Restated balance

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Assets

Property, plant and equipment 110,148   -   110,148
Right-of-use assets 41,530   -   41,530
Intangible assets 348,456   -   348,456
Deferred tax assets 34,404   (19,128)   15,276
Investments 19,941,622   (58,348)   19,883,274
Derivative financial assets 45,516   918   46,434
Reinsurance contract assets 1,126,083   (293,012)   833,071
Current tax assets 9,856   -   9,856
Insurance receivables 191,207   (191,207)   -
Other assets 151,396   (28,510)   122,886
Deferred acquisitions costs 123,661   (123,661)   -
Cash and cash equivalents 1,519,608   23   1,519,631

Total assets 23,643,487   (712,925)   22,930,562

Equity
Share capital:
   Ordinary Shares 234,573   -   234,573
   ICPS 536,456   -   536,456
Reserves 3,373,124   341,189   3,714,313

Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 4,144,153   341,189   4,485,342

Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 391,257   54,163   445,420
Insurance contract liabilities 17,648,547   (422,152)   17,226,395
Reinsurance contract liabilities -   150,326   150,326
Derivatives financial liabilities 1,641   -   1,641
Lease liabilities 24,788   -   24,788
Insurance payables 584,557   (584,557)   -
Other liabilities 834,973   (251,894)   583,079
Current tax liabilities 13,571   -   13,571

Total liabilities 19,499,334   (1,054,114)   18,445,220

Total equity and liabilities 23,643,487   (712,925)   22,930,562

Part A: Explanatory notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements

The combined effect on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position on transition to MFRS 9 and MFRS 17 as at 1 January 2022

is to improve total equity measured under MFRS 17 by approximately 8%. The results of 1 January 2022 and comparative financial year or

period of 2022’s consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income are presented under the new accounting standard in this report.

1 January 2022

Overall impact on the consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income

18

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD (197201000819)

Part A: Explanatory notes to the condensed financial statements (continued)

2. Statement of compliance (continued)

2.1.4

Statement of financial position

As previously

reported

Effect of adoption

of MFRS 17 and

MFRS 9 Restated balance

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Assets

Property, plant and equipment 110,682   -   110,682
Right-of-use assets 33,657   -   33,657
Intangible assets 421,835   -   421,835
Deferred tax assets 48,994   (37,359)   11,635
Investments 20,386,957   (57,535)   20,329,422
Derivative financial assets 18,996   -   18,996
Reinsurance contract assets 887,623   (223,943)   663,680
Current tax assets 12,165   -   12,165
Insurance receivables 219,442   (219,442)   -
Other assets 152,786   (24,129)   128,657
Deferred acquisitions costs 131,020   (131,020)   -
Cash and cash equivalents 2,258,900   40   2,258,940

Total assets 24,683,057   (693,388)   23,989,669

Equity
Share capital:
   Ordinary Shares 236,037   -   236,037
   ICPS 534,992   -   534,992
Reserves 3,458,998   447,127   3,906,125

Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 4,230,027   447,127   4,677,154

Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 395,960   75,935   471,895
Insurance contract liabilities 18,528,102   (516,284)   18,011,818
Reinsurance contract liabilities -   150,591   150,591
Derivatives financial liabilities 1,293   -   1,293
Lease liabilities 19,171   -   19,171
Insurance payables 603,173   (603,173)   -
Other liabilities 895,893   (247,584)   648,309
Current tax liabilities 9,438   -   9,438

Total liabilities 20,453,030   (1,140,515)   19,312,515

Total equity and liabilities 24,683,057   (693,388)   ` 23,989,669

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

As previously

reported

Effect of adoption

of MFRS 17 and

MFRS 9 Restated balance

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Profit for the year 472,831   140,840   613,671
Other comprehensive income, net of tax

FVOCI reserve, net of tax (64,454)   (174,077)   (238,531)
Expected credit losses, net of tax -   (56)   (56)
Insurance finance expense, net of tax -   139,231   139,231
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 373   -   373

Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 408,750   105,938   514,688

Except as disclosed above on MFRS 17 and MFRS 9, the adoption of new standards, amendments to standards and interpretations by the

Group for the first time for the financial year beginning on or after 1 January 2023 did not have any material impact on the current and/or

prior periods.

31 December 2022

 Effect to the financial year ended 31 December 2022

Overall impact on the consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income (continued)

19

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD (197201000819)

3.

4. Changes in estimates

5. Seasonal or cyclical factors